

CHINA JINJIANG ENVIRONMENT HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED

中国锦江环境控股有限公司

(Company Registration Number: 245144) (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands on 8 September 2010)

China International Capital Corporation (Singapore) Pte. Limited was the sole issue manager, global coordinator, bookrunner and underwriter (the "Sole Issue Manager, Global Coordinator, Bookrunner and Underwriter") for the initial public offering of shares in, and listing of, China Jinjiang Environment Holding Company Limited on the Mainboard of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited. The Sole Issue Manager, Global Coordinator, Bookrunner and Underwriter assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement.

ISSUANCE OF NEW ORDINARY SHARES PURSUANT TO THE JINJIANG ENVIRONMENT PERFORMANCE SHARE PLAN

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of China Jinjiang Environment Holding Company Limited (the "Company" and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") refers to the Company's announcement dated 7 July 2017 in relation to the grant of 4,822,400 awards ("Awards") of new ordinary shares in the capital of the Company ("Shares") to the executive directors of the Company and certain employees of the Group (who are not directors or controlling shareholders of the Company (or their respective associates)) on 7 July 2017 under the Jinjiang Environment Performance Share Plan ("Jinjiang Environment PSP") in respect of performance in the financial year ended 31 December 2016.

The Board wishes to announce that on 5 September 2017, the Company issued and allotted 4,756,800 new Shares pursuant to the vesting of 4,756,800 Awards granted under the Jinjiang Environment PSP. The remaining 65,600 Awards granted under the Jinjiang Environment PSP on 7 July 2017 have lapsed as the relevant employees had not made the required co-payment, which is a condition for the vesting of the Awards under the rules of the Jinjiang Environment PSP.

The 4,756,800 new Shares rank *pari passu* in all respects with the existing Shares. The 4,756,800 new Shares are expected to be listed and quoted on the Mainboard of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited on 6 September 2017. Following the issuance and allotment of the 4,756,800 new Shares, the issued and paid-up share capital of the Company has increased from 1,216,824,200 Shares to 1,221,581,000 Shares.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Wang Yuanluo
Executive Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

5 September 2017

For further information, please contact:

Wang Ruihong

Executive Director and Deputy General Manager Tel: (86) 153 5618 3219

Email: wrh@hzjj.cn

Choo Beng Lor

Company Secretary and Financial Controller Tel: (65) 9745 3502

Email: <u>zhuminglu@hzjj.cn</u>